
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:733
ANSWERED ON:23.02.2006
AIRPORT AT GREATER NOIDA
Nayak Shri Ananta

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government proposes to construct an international airport at Greater Noida;

(b) If so, the details in this regard; and

(c) The present status of the proposal?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a), (b) & (c) The matter is at a preliminary stage.
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